
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030743-2025 

Tender

DESIGN AND BUILD OF PARKLETS

London Borough of Wandsworth

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030743

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0544d5 

Published 6 June 2025, 5:41pm

Scope 

Description

Design, Build and delivery of Parklets in London borough of Richmond upon Thames and
Wandsworth Borough Council

Total value (estimated)

£745,400 excluding VAT

£894,480 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030743-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030743-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 8

1 August 2025 to 30 July 2027

Possible extension to 30 July 2029

3 years, 11 months, 30 days

Description of possible extension:

2 Year possible extension.

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

24 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Lot constraints

Maximum number of lots a supplier can bid for: 1

Maximum number of lots a supplier can be awarded: 1



Page 3 to 8

Not the same for all lots

Contract locations are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

 

Lot 1. Lot 1 - Wandsworth

Description

Design, Build and delivery of Parklets in Wandsworth Borough Council

Lot value (estimated)

£380,200 excluding VAT

£456,240 including VAT

Contract locations

UKI34 - Wandsworth

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because
they are the same for all lots.



Page 4 to 8

Lot 2. Lot 2 - Richmond

Description

Design, Build and delivery of Parklets in London borough of Richmond upon Thames

Lot value (estimated)

£365,200 excluding VAT

£438,240 including VAT

Contract locations

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because
they are the same for all lots.

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 5 to 8

Lot 1. Lot 1 - Wandsworth

Lot 2. Lot 2 - Richmond

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

19 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

7 July 2025, 12:00pm

Electronic auction will be used

Yes

Submission address and any special instructions

https://lb-wandsworth.my.salesforce-sites.com/?searchtype=Projects

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://lb-wandsworth.my.salesforce-sites.com/?searchtype=Projects


Page 6 to 8

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

16 July 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Pricing 60% Price 60.00%
Quality 30% Quality 30.00%
Social Value 10% Quality 10.00%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes



Page 7 to 8

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement
notice

N/A

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Wandsworth

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVLQ-8225-QVHT

Town Hall, Wandsworth High Street,

London

SW18 2PU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Central Procurement Team

Telephone: +44 2088716000

Email: procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

mailto:procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Website: http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk

Region: UKI34 - Wandsworth

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Lot constraints
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot 1. Lot 1 - Wandsworth
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract locations
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Lot 2 - Richmond
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract locations
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Electronic auction will be used
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Wandsworth


		2025-07-09T14:25:04+0100
	TCPDF




